
LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY GPS & GIS 

TELEPHONE (503) 357-5717 
FAX (503) 357-5698 

WEBSITE: www .stiID.tzner.com 

2131 19th Avenue 
Forest Grove, .OR 97116 

- DALLAS - JUNCTION CITY 

December 21, 2015 

Oregon Water Resotirces Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Ste. A · · 

Salem, OR 97301- 1266 

RE: Application for a Permit to Use Surface Water 

To Whom It May cbncern: 
. I . . . . 

An Application for a Permit to Use Suiface Water has been. completed. You will find the 
following enclosed: 

1. Check# 1746 in the amount of $1531.00 to cover the Application fee. 

2. The completed and signed Application for a Permit to Use Suiface Water· 
• Application Map 

• Land Use Information Form 

• Property Deed with Legal Description 

• ODF Fish Screening Letter 

• Final Proof Survey and Certificate of Water Right 

If you have any questions on this slibinitted material, please contact Jeffrey Kee at 503-357-
• I . 

5717 or 1kee@stuntzner.com 

Sincerely, I 
Stuntzner Engineering & Forestry LLC 

Carol Taylor 
Office Assistant 

Y:\2015\315059 Mark Unger Family Farms\WaterWork\SEF ltr to OWRD with submittals.doc · 
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Application for a 4ermit to Use Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE; Suite A 

Surface iWater 
SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORlVlATION AND SIGNATURE . . . ·- · - -- -·-- · - .  - ... .. --1-- -· · -· .. . . . .  .. ... . . .... . . .  .. .. .. . . . . 

A I' tlfi f ,pp 1can n orma ion 
NAME 
MARK UNGER 

PHONE(WK) 
503-628-2513 
ADDRESS 
33640 SW UNGER Ro 
CITY 

I 
I I CELL 

I 

Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www. wrd. state.or. us 

PHONE(HM) 

FAX 

CORNELIUS I I STATE 
OR I ZIP I E-MAIL* 

97113 MJ@UNGERFAMILYFARMS.COM 

0 I ti . I rgamzatmn n ormat10µ 
NAME I I PHONE FAX 
UNGER FAMILY FARMS INC 503-624-2513 

ADDRESS I CELL 
33640 SW UNGER Ro 

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL* 
CORNELIUS OR 97113 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this applicatio 
AGENT/ BUSINESS NAME I I PHONE FAX 

ADDRESS CELL 

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL* 

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed 
* By providing an e-mail a�dress, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department 
electronically. (paper copibs of the final order documents will also be mailed.) 

By my signature below I Lnfirm that I understand: 

• I am asking to use I ater specifically as described in this application. 
Evaluation of this �plication will be based on information provided in the application packet. 

n. 

• I cannot legally usb water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me. 
• The Department edcourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction 

of any proposed dif ersion. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued. 
If I begin construc�ion prior to the issuance of a permit, I assume all risks associated with my actions. 
If I get a permit, I r,mst not waste water. 
If development of r,e water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled. 

• The water use mus� be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans. 
• Even if the Departf!ent issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders 

to get water to whif h they are entitled. 

Irr··. I (we) affirm that t le information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date 

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/3 , ... WR -



Minimum Requirements Checklist 
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.140) 

Include this checklist with the application 

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not 
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900. 

� SECTION 1: applicant information and signature 

� SECTION 2: property ownership 

� SECTION 3: source of water requested 

� SECTION 4: water use 

� SECTION 5: water management 

� SECTION 6: resource protection 

� SECTION 7: project schedule 

� SECTION 8: within a district 

� SECTION 9: remarks 

Attachments: 

� Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt 

� Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property 
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used 
as depicted on the map. 

Fees - Amount enclosed:$ 1,531.00 
See the Department's Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900. 

Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included: 

Permanent quality and drawn in ink RECEIVED BY OWRD 
Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.) 

North Directional Symbol 

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots 

Reference corner on map 

DEC 2 4 2015 

SALEM, OR 

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner 
(distances north/south and east/west) 

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified 

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation, 
supplemental irrigation, or nursery 

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use) 

Other: 

Revised 2/Ji{�QJb 
(r-BB�� 
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Application for a ermit to Use 

ti 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Surf�c� fV at�� _ _ _ . .. . .  ···· ···· · _. 

· 

SECTION 1: APPLICANr INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE 

Applicant Information 
NAME I 

-Bi\N1.EtUm1rn _ fV\cvr � · \._,.Q '°'"">."',.,.----
PHONE(WK) C.,,J"i/ _-z_s \"> I CELL 
503-936=6'1'71 s-o-s. 

ADDRESS I 33640 SW UNGER Ro 
CITY 

Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

PHONE(HM) 

FAX 

CORNELIUS I STATE 
OR I ZIP I E-MAIL * 

97113 M � e. u.\AC<..,.,,,....£::....._:l"1' ��-c>S> ........ 
. . 

Or amzation Informatioq 
NAME I UNGERFAMILYFARMS INC 
ADDRESS 
33640 SWUNGER Ro 
CITY 
CORNELIUS 

-

PHONE.SO�-CZ-V- FAX 
a>3 936=6'fll 't:S-\. '3. 

STATE ZIP E-MAIL* 
OR 97113 

CELL 

Agent Information - The dgent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 
AGENT/ BUSINESS NAME I I PHONE FAX 

ADDRESS I CELL 

CITY I I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL* 

Note: Attach multiple copic¥ as needed 
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department 
electronically. (paper copiesl1 of the final order documents will also be mailed.) RECEIVED BY OWRC 

By my signature below I cl nfirm that I understand: 
DEC 2 4 2015 

• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. 
• Evaluation of this a�plication will be based on information provided in the application packet. SALEM OR 
• I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me. 1 

• The Department enbourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction 
of any proposed di1ersion. Acceptance of this application docs not guarantee a permit will be issued. 

• If! begin construction prior to the issuance of a permit, I assume all risks associated with my actions. 
• If I get a pennit, I ttrnst not waste water. 
• If development oftbe water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled. 

• The water use mus� be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans. 
• Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders 

to get water to whidh they are entitled. 

� 

I (we) affirm that o.l information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

�./) +·· / M,,.\o- � 
1c/->),,-

Applicant Signatu Print Name and title( applicable Date 

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date 
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Date SECTION 2: PROPERT OWNERSHIP'.:..:· =-:__:_:_·.::::-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=---_:___:�========-___:_-__J 

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, 
conveyed, and used. 

0Yes 
D 
D 

There are no encumbrances. 
This land is !cumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances. 

I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access. 
�No 

D 
� 
D 

I do not currerltly have written authorization or easement permitting access. 
Written autho�ization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not 
own are state-?wned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or 
domestic use only (ORS 274.040). 

D Water is to bd diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. 

List the names and mailinJ addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary). 
I 

Washington County 155 N First St. Hillsboro, Or 97124 
Alvin John Haase Family Trust 33373 SW Firdale Rd. Cornelius Or 97113 

You must provide the legi description of: J. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2 Aey 

property crossed by the p�oposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be 
used as depicted on the map. 

· - _ [_ - - - -
SECTION 3: SOURCK OF WATER . I . 
A. Proposed Source of W]ater 

Provide the commonly us d name of the water body from which water will be diverted, and the name of the 
stream or lake it flows intd. If unnamed, say so: 

Source 1: Grandpas Plnd Certificate 40718 

Source 2: Unger Pond lcertificate 23377 

Tributary to: Christensen Creek 

Tributary to: Christensen Creek 

Source 3: Tributary to: __ 

Source 4: Tributary to: __ 
If any source listed above rs stored water that is authorized under a water right permit, certificate, or decree, attach 
a copy of the document or list the document number (for decrees, list the volume, page and/or decree name). 

B. Applications to Use sJ1ored Water . 
RECEIVED BY OWRD Do you, or will you, own the reservoir(s) described in item 3A above? 

�Yes. 

Revised 2/1/2012 
�� 

Surface Water/4 

DEC 2 4 2015 
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D No. (Please enclose a copy of your written notification to the operator of the reservoir of your intent 
to file this application, which you should have already mailed or delivered to the operator.) 

If all sources listed in item 3A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited 
process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more 
information. 

D By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the 
standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by 
ORS 537.147. To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the following: 

• A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not 
you) to impound the volume of water you propose to use in this 
application. 

• A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir 
to you. 

SECTION 4: WATER USE 

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or 
gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (at): 

(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet) 

,, 

SOURCE USE PERIOD OF USE AMOUNT 

Grandpas Pond Irrigation April-November 2-1.0 D cfs D gpm � af 

Unger Pond Irrigation April-November 1.:�.s D cfs D gpm� af 

D cfs D gpmO af 

D cfs D gpmO af 

For irrigation use only: 
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated. 

Primary: 3 8. 7 6 Acres Supplemental: __ Acres 

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): 23377, 40718 

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 50.5 AF 

• If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M 

• If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: __ 

• If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/5 ,_WR, 
. 

� �-· ::-· . ' , . 



- -· - - -

SECTION 5: WATER AGEMENT 

A. Diversion and Conv�ance 
What equipment will 

T
u use to pump water from your source? 

�Pump (give horsepower and type): Unger Pond 50hp, Centrifugal pump, Grandpas Pond 40 hp 
centrifugal. 

� Other means (desc�ibe): Grandpas Pond uses a bulge system to gather water. The Pond has a 
valve that can be opened to allow gravity to feed into the sump. 

Provide a description lf the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the 
diversion works and cJnveyance of water. 
Unger Pond pumps diiectly into mainline, Grandpas Pond water is released into a sump area, from 
there it is pumped into I the mainline. 

B. Application Method I 
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-press�CEIVED BY OWRD 

sprinkler) I 
Overhead sprinklers, drip and mist. DEC i 4 2015 

C. Conservatio� I . Please descnbe why tlie amount of water requested 1s needed and measures you propose to: prevezilALEM, OR 
waste; measure the aniount of water diverted; prevent damage to public uses of affected surface 
waters. I The berry crops require plenty of water to size the fruit and grow the bush. Depending on the dryness of the 

year the bush needs more Water to grow. We are installing drip and mist sytems to more efficiently provide and 
conserve water. There areltimers on the pumps to limit water use. 

- 1_ - - -

SECTION 6: RESOUR

I
E PROTECTION 

In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires, 
careful control of activitieJ that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list of 
possible permit requiremehts from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to 
protect water resources. 

� Diversion wil� be screened to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life. 
Describe planned actions: All points of diversion will have proper fish protection systems in place 

I 

a roved b ODFW see attached letter. 

� Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas. 
Describe planned actions: If any riparian plants are destroyed they will be re-planted at a 1: 1 basis. 

� Operating eqjpment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life. 
Describe: ThJe is an existin s stem in lace no additional work is antici ated. 

� Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products. 
Describe: An existing delivery system will be utlized, no additional work is anticipated. 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/6 WR 
f�es� 



SECTION 7: PROJECT SCHEDULE 
- . - . 

Date construction will begin: 1975. 

Date construction will be completed: May be completed by June 2018. 

Date beneficial water use will begin: June 1, 2016 

SECTION 8: WITHIN A DISTRICT 
- . . - - . 

D Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district. 

Irrigation District Name 

City 

SECTION 9: REMARKS 
- . -- .. 

Address 

State 

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application. 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface W ater/7 

I 
Zip 



For Local Government Use Only 
The following section mist be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will 
be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this fonn. This deals 
only with the local land-&se plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the aboropriate box below and provide the requested information 

�nd uses to be serve� by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) arc allowed oulrighl 01'. are not 
regulated by your em\1prchcnsivc plan. Cite.applicable ordinance scction(s}: . . 

D Land uses to be serveb by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land­
use approvals as listetl in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which 
have already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If 
approvals h11vc bccA obtained but all appeal pcdods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

I 
Type ofL1nd-U£ Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval: (e.g., pla11 amt d1ncnl!i, rewn�, 

conditional· .se pennils, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References 

I D Obtained D Being Purnued 
D Denied D Nol Being Pursued I 
0 Obloi11ed D Being Puraued 
D Denied D Not Beh1g Pursued 

0 Obtained D Being Pursued 
D Denied D Nol Being Purnued 

D Obtained D JJeing l'ursued 
D Denied D Not Being Pursued 

I D Obtained 0 DeillB Pursued 
D Denied D Not !Wing Pursued 

I 
Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding clis proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

I 

RECEIVED BY OWF 

���Ct;:�����--Phonc2P3-f}l//-3f]'/J/i.e: 

DE: � 4 2015 

1?./3/J5 
r I 

GovernmentEntity: lu//<.-$ /.wy-f p,,._( Cp?v/(t� 
Note to local governrnbnt representative: Plea�e complete this furm or sign the receipt below and return it to the 
applicant. If you sign tHe receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the 
completed Land Use Inrormation Fonn or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is 

���'.�-����-��h 
l
o�:��r�:������-;;;;t.;

L.;�;;u;.;i-nt;;,;.;;;;;-
·-----·- � 

Applicant name: �I ��������-

Ci l y or County: __ -+-1 ________________ Staff contact: -------------

Signature :------;------------- Phone: ---------- Date: ------

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/10 WR 



Land Use 
Information Form 

Applicant ____ D--+l\'--N_fb....._...,,.-___ _____ 
_ 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Last I First 

Mailing Address: --=+--3---=-�-t../,__0 __ �--'-' _W-'.'-----=-U_N_f>l-_M..._�{2_f)_A_i:J ___________ _ 

'1tt13 Daytime Phone: 9 3 - q 'B (, - f, :;; / 

I 
Stnlc Zip 

A. Land and Location 
Please include the folloJing information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), and/or usdd or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may 
substitute existing and ptoposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

I 

Township Range 

I 
Section 'A % Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: 

Rural Rcsidcntial/RR-5) 

\S 31.J /i.& �r:.�� f t./OD <-rec;- - fr\� f'51'Divened 0 Conveyed 
SW 

t '.) � \,\J 1i-� �'i_1f l eoo ('fl< - f Ai\.MIAlt.lJ. �Diverted D Conveyed 

I '6 Jw I z." Ntlf. (/(){) it'Sl ')�, .FMtMWJ4J. D Divcned D Conveyed 
• __ -6 .,v 

I 0 Dlvened 0 Conveyed 

I 
List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

I . 

I 
B. Description of l?roposed Use 

Proposed 
Lnnd Use: 

OUs•d A£. 
Oused ,4£? 
�Used 4G 
Duscd 

Type of application to Be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
� Permit to Use or Storejwater 0 Water Right Transfer 0 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 
0 Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water 0 Exchange of Water 

Source of water: � R)servoir/Pond D Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) __ _
_____ _ 

Estimated quantity ofv ater needed: --�-()_._-S-___ _ D cubic feet per second 0 gallons per minute !RI. acre-feet 

Intended use of water: � Irrigation 
D Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-Municipal 

0 Industrial 
D Instream 

0 Domestic for ___ household(s) 
D Other �--------� 

-·-·········----··---�---------------·--·-······--·······-·····-------------··-····-··-······--------� 
Note to applicant: Iftl1c Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local 
goverruuent representa�ive sign Uie receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the applicatio��� BY OWRD 
Water Resources Department. 

Revised 2/1/2012 
Sec bottom of Page 3. � 

Surface Water/9 wi£JEC 2 4 2015 
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Owner 
CoOwner 
Site Address 
Mail Address 
County 

Map Page Grid 
Census Tract 
Neighborhood 
School District 

First 4merican 
Title Company of Oregon 

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION 

: Unger Mark J 
: Unger Julianne 

1
M 

: 34035 SW Ungef Rd Cornelius 97113 
: 33640 SW Unger Rd Cornelius Or 97113 
: Washington (OR? 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

: 330.00 Block: 1 
: 1S21 
: Farmington View 

Subdivision/Plat 
Building Use : Single Family Res 

I 
Land Use : 5515 Agr,F�rm Zone.Improved 
Legal : ACRES 38.f6, ZONED 

: FARMLANO-POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX 
: LIABILITY 

I 

Customer Service Department 
121 SW Morrison Street Suite 300 - Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503.219.TRIO (8746) Fax: 503.790.7872 
Email: cs.portland@firstam.com 

Today's Date : 12/15/2015 

Bldg # Of 1 
Ref Parcel Number: 1 S32600 00900 
Parcel Number : R0436200 
T: 01 S R: 03W S: 26 Q: QQ: 

ASSESSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION 

Mkt Land : $409,920 
Mkt Structure : $16,790 
Mkt Total : $452,280 
%Improved :4 
M50AssdTotal : $101,800 
Levy Code : 05802 
15-16 Taxes : $1,550.01 
Millage Rate : 12.0962 
Zoning : EFU 

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS 

Bedrooms 
Bathrooms 
Heat Method 
Foundation 
Lot Acres 
Lot SqFt 
Garage Type 
Garage SF 

Owner Name(s) 
:Unger Mark J 

: 1 
: 1.00 
: Stove 
: Post Pier 
: 38.76 
: 1,688,386 

Sale Date 
: 09/26/1991 

Year Built : 1890 
EffYearBlt : 1890 
BsmFin SF 
BsmUnfinSF 
BldgSqFt : 748 
1stFlrSF : 532 
UpperFISF 
Attic SqFt : 216 

TRANSFER INFORMATION 

Doc# 
53784 

Sale Price 
:$40,000 

Patio SqFt 
Deck SqFt 
ExtFinish : Wood Std 
Const Type : Wdstud\no Shtg 
Roof Shape : Gable 
Roof Matl : Wd Shake 
Porch SqFt 
Paving Matl 

Deed Type Loan Amount Loan Type 

I RECEIVED BY OWRD 
This title information has bee'il furnished, without charge, in conformance with the guidelines approved by the State of Oregon Insurance 

Commissioner. The Insurance Division cautions intermediaries that this service is designed to benefit the ultimate insureds. Indiscriminate use 
only benefiting intermediaries J..m not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No liability is assumed for any errors iD�� r��- 20lS 

SALEM, OR 
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----�-!•"\"_ ... lllAL-T'f DHll1 ·IY:::.::;=::�mED-HTATUroBY wau 
INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR 7 

..... !!M.l!t.Af.IP.!�!t.�9.�.�QR,, ... 'f�.'!!!�.!!!! ... !!.t .. �.�!! . . . !!�!!.l?. .. �.�?.]!fil! .. ��g��Q!f .. 1!��Qg"'�!!� ... H.Y.��-9. ... 'l;!U!P.J.1.U::.n�;r�4 

conveya 11ml 11pac/111ly warrarlta ta ..... !M� .. J.r . ..lltl!1.till-. .. 1111.l\ .. i1.llliM�N� .. H ..... T.lli�SJ!.r ... hu£1.llf.nli ... (ii .. n.f11 ...... , Grant11e, 
lh11 lollow/nfl daoor/bacl 1e11/ lprop11tty ltae al enuunibranoH created or aullerad by tho Orantor e11wpt 111 epeolllC4//JI 
••t lotth htr•ln, altu11t11d In "i""'""'W.QRJ1!U&lillA\ ..................... County, Oreflon ta-wit: 

1111 par attaoh11d Exh b:l.t 11A11 

***THIS DEED IS GIV�N TO FULFILL THAT CERTAIN CONTRACT DATED JANUARY 5, 1979, AND 
RECORDED JANUARY 15j 1979, IN RECORDER'S FEE NO, 7900016381 WASHINGTON COUNTY 
RECORDS**** (SUBS*QUENT ASSIGNMENTS OF CONTRACT RECORDED lMl-921 IN RECORDER'S 
FEE NO, 92002739 AND APRIL 191 19911 RECORDER'S FEE NO, 91•019055) 

I llP SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRlrTION ON REVERSE SIDE) 

7'/1e property Is lree ol all 1t11cu11w11111eu• er1tal11rl or &111/ersd by lh11 Gr11ntor except l:l.01111 or encumbrances 
suffered, perm:l.tted l or created by the Grantee subsequent to January 5, 1979, 
the date of the contract which this deed :I.a given to fulfill, 

j 'of contract • 

The true consideration lot ti a ca11vayanc11 is $e,µJU,Um�.ut; ... (Her11 comply with the requlrement8 al ORS 93,030) 
... _ ....... ......................................... l. ................. ......................................................................................................................................... .. 

I . 
"'"""''°"''"'""'""'"""""''"""'"''''°"

I
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·
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·�;·-.r::::.:·::_tj;iii'.':::::.·:::.-.·:;·i·;::;.9··· ... ... ii'ABE .. ArioiiW .. zAGEtow·;···:r;;;;���-·�£······
···· ............. .. 

Ti ::�:�t;,����E::�!T��--... ���T 
vJHE Bebe Andrew Zsgelow 
RF 

30.930. STATE OF OREGON, County of .... ��!.tt!!.11.. ................................... )as. 
I This instrument was aoknowledlfed belate me on ..... �P.:t�J. .• !Z ........................... , 19.!!9..., �"����"'""''�•a•..._,. W Za<>AlO"' :Crnata.e � �"""'�;�1�'�fl�ER 

............. T ...... v. .. , .... . ....... ,Q ............. ... [ ...... ............... , ........................ -..... -.. .. 
NUTMY�llBl.IC•OREGON ......... �...... .. .... .. .............................. -....... -.. .. 
COMMISSION NO. 300572 · Notary Publlo lot 0104on 

'"-:-����>==-'-����J!��l�����. . My commission expi ...... ........... ,. .. _u"° ..... _ .................... .... ". 
BPEOIAL WARBAN�'lt DEED 

Allor 111ardl119 111Vm 111 I 
.... .N1;1i;;� ... w:u.t.J..i.1.U,.!lxm� •. ll»B.11J; ....... _____ . __ _ 

... _ .. 3.J.f;\.4!) .. Jl.ILJ.lllB� •. RQ.!!f[····-·----·-·--·-
::::��:�:::::��::::��::=r:::::===:::::::: NAME., ADD"IH, ,, .. 
Ufttll a dlanue r1 1eqa11l1d, •ti lm1 11aJ1J\'"nt1 
�, ... ""' 'o •h• ,.�w11111 """'""'I 
........ �.!!._l!.q_C?J!!l_ .. _ .. _____ ,, ___ , ........ --........... -... --. 
---·-··-·-··-----------.. --.......... .!.._ ........... _ ... ,_ .. ,,_ ... _. 

:::::::::::::::�:.:::::::::::::::::::::::��:!:::::::::::::::::::::::=: NAM I, .IDDlllllt 'I" 

IP1AQ& RlllllllVID 
,o. 

R•C:ORDlft'I VII 

S:�:::�:::��"''"'"_" __ .JBL 
l oertlly that the within lnsltu· 

ment was received for record on the 
........ day ol ..... _,_., __ ........ _ ... , 19 ........ , 
at ......... -.... o'clock ._ ... M., lilld recorded 
In book/reel/volume No-.................... on 
paflo ........................ or as lee/lile/insltu· 
menf/mlcrolllm/receplfon No ........... _ 
Record al Do11ds al said County, 

Wltn11s11 my hand and 111.t ol 
County alllxecl, 

···········-----··-·-···-.. ····-··--·····-·-· ... ··-··-· ... NAJI& Ytrl.I 
By-........... ______ ... ,_ ........... ._Deputy 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

DEC � 4 2015 

SALEM, OR 
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dD TICOR TITLE INSURANCE Report No. W686631·KH 

't'EGA?.. DESCRIPTION 
PARCEL 1: The Southeast onc-q11arter of' the Southwoac one-quarter of Seellon 26, Township 1 
South, Range 3 Wos11 Wi.llamotto Meridian, in the County of Washington and Sta1e of Otegon. 

PARCEL 2: The Northeast one-quarter of the Southwest one-qUartllr of Section 26, Township 1 
South. Ran10 3 West of tho Willamette Meridian, In the County of Washington and State of Ore1on. 



First J. Lmerican 
Title l�ompany of Oregon 

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION 

Owner 
CoOwner 
Site Address 
Mail Address 
County 

: Unger Mark J 
: Unger Julianne M 
: 33285 SW Unge Rd Cornelius 97113 
: 33640 SW Unge Rd Cornelius Or 97113 
: Washington (ORI 

Map Page Grid 
Census Tract 
Neighborhood 
School District 
Subdivision/Plat 
Building Use 
Land Use 
Legal 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

: 330.00 
: 1S21 

Block: 1 

: Farmington View 

: Single Family Res 
: 5515 Agr,Fkrm Zone,lmproved 

: ACRES 78.b, ZONED 
: FARMLANID-POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX 
: LIABILITY I 

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS 

Bedrooms : 5  Year Built : 1960 
Bathrooms : 3.00 EffYearBlt : 1960 
Heat Method : Comb Htg\aool BsmFin SF : 2,043 
Foundation : Concrete F g BsmUnfinSF 
Lot Acres : 78.72 BldgSqFt :4,086 
Lot SqFt : 3,429,043 1stFlrSF : 2,043 
Garage Type : Attached UpperFISF 
Garage SF : 676 Attic SqFt 

TRANSFER INFORMATION 

Owner Name(s) Sale Date Doc# Sale Price 
:Unger Mark J :06/26/2007 70774 
:Unger Mark J : 11 /07 /2006 132056 :$729,000 
:West Coast Trust :00/00/2006 132056 
:West Coast Trust Trustee :11/09/1999 125831 
:Unger Patrick J/Paul T Trutees; u :09/23/1999 109420 :$200,000 
:Unger Patrick J/Georgia :01/23/1997 7113 

Customer Service Department 
121 SW Morrtson Street Suite 300- Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503.219.TRIO (8746) Fax: 503.790.7872 
Email: cs.portland@firstam.com 

Today's Date : 12/15/2015 

Bldg # 1 Of 1 
Ref Parcel Number: 1832600 01000 
Parcel Number : R0436219 
T: 01 S R: 03W S: 26 Q: QQ: 

ASSESSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION 

Mkt Land 
M kt Structure 
Mkt Total 
%Improved 
M50AssdTotal 
Levy Code 
15-16 Taxes 
Millage Rate 
Zoning 

Patio SqFt 
Deck SqFt 
ExtFinish 
Const Type 
Roof Shape 
RoofMatl 
Porch SqFt 
Paving Matl 

: $589,740 
: $330,640 

: $1,001,440 
: 36 
: $302,700 
: 05803 
: $4,927.64 
: 12.5644 
: EFU 

: 720 

: Wood Std Shtg 
: Wd Stud\shtg 
: Hip 
: Comp Shingle 

: Concrete 

Deed Type Loan Amount Loan Type 
:Bargain & Sal :$800,000 :Conventi 
:Bargain & :$624,857 :Private 

:Deed 
:Deed 
:Cr Est By 

Thi• Utlo lof�mloo "" ,J '"'"''"'· wltho"I ""'"'" lo ooofam'"� wflh tho '""'""" •pprn'<•d by lho st"" of o!J.i;;,C(!J.)t.�,D BY OWRO 
Commissioner. The Insurance tjivision cautions intermediaries that this service is designed to benefit the ultimate insureds. Indiscriminate use 

only benefiting intermediaries Will not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No liability is assumed for any errors in ��lp�4 2015 

SALEM, OR 



--·-·---------------------------------...,,---------.. 

RECOROING REQUESTED BY: 
Fidelity National Title Company of Oregon 

GRANTOR'S NAME: 
Mark J. Unger 

GRANTEE'S NAME: 
Mark J. Unger and·Julianne M. Unger 

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: 
Mark J. Unger and Julianne M. Unger 
33640 SW Unger Road 
Cornelius, OR 97113 

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: 

Mark J. Unger 
33640 SW Unger Road 
Cornelius, OR 97113 

Escrow No: 6007687-FTPOR06 

W1shlng1on Counl'i, Oregon 2007-07077 4 
OS/2812007 02:49:58 PM 
D-089 Cnl•I 81n•7 K GRUNEWALD 

l�i�'ii1i1iiiNil!�lll�ll� 
01133107200700707740010018 

I Rldlard H obtmlchl, Olrutoror A11111m1nl and 
Tuatlon and E•.otrldo Caunty Clerk forW11hlngton 
Countv, Or1gon1 do hlr•tiv c:trtlfy that th• W1thln 
lnttnuntnt of wttt:lng wu �:!"Cl 1�d :fordtd In �· 
bookofr1con:l1of11ldco� � 

Rld1anl Hobtmlcht, Dlrtclorcif A11111m1nt and 
Taxlllon, E1-0fllclo County Cltrtl 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED - STATUTORY FORM 
(INDIVIDUAL or CORPORATION) 

Mark J. Unger, Granter, conveys to .. 
husb1a..d.,,w1{e.., 

Mark J. Unger and Julianne M. Unger� Grantee, the following described real property, situated In the 
County of Washington, State of Oregon, 

The West one-half of the Southeast one-quarter of Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 3 West, 
Willamette Meridian, i.n Washington County, Oregon. 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE 
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352. THIS 

INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN 
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY 
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMNET TO 

VERIFY APPROVED USES, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR 
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF 
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352. 

The true consideralion for this conveyance is $.O(See ORS 93.030). 

Dated June 21;2007 

State of OREGON 

COUNTY of Washington 

(pb07�"67 
Th� Instrument filed for roco!ll by Fldo!Jty 
Nattonal Title Company as an accommodatlon 
only. It has not been examined as to its executton 
or as to Its effect upon the title. 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____ {.r;-F-&-=-"="-' 20Q:]_ 

9 
7 7-by . /J'J�!C-- u "'I� 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
THERESA J. BOYD 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 381416 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 2, 2008 



Owner 
CoOwner 
Site Address 
Mail Address 
County 

First.1. lmerican 
Title ('ompany of Oregon 

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION 

: Unger Mark J 
: Unger Julianne M 
: 33640 SW Unge Rd Cornelius 97113 
: 33640 SW Unget Rd Cornelius Or 97113 
: Washington (OR� 

I 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

Map Page Grid 
Census Tract : 330.00 Block: 1 
Neighborhood : 1S21 
School District : Farmington View 
Subdivision/Plat 
Building Use : Single Family Res 
Land Use : 5515 Agr,Farm Zone,lmproved 
Legal : ACRES 39.B6, ZONED FARMLAND-

: POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY 

I 

Customer Service Department 
121 SW Morrison Street Suite 300 - Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503.219.TRIO (8746) Fax: 503.790.7872 
Email: cs.portland@firstam.com 

Today's Date : 12/15/2015 

Bldg # 1 Of 1 
Ref Parcel Number: 1832600 01400 
Parcel Number : R0436317 
T: 01 S R: 03W S: 26 Q: QQ: 

ASSESSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION 

Mkt Land : $411,180 
Mkt Structure : $427,770 
Mkt Total : $885,100 
%Improved : 51 
M50AssdTotal : $294,940 
Levy Code : 05802 
15-16 Taxes : $4,141.02 
Millage Rate : 12.0962 
Zoning :EFU 

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS 

Bedrooms 
Bathrooms 
Heat Method 
Foundation 
Lot Acres 
Lot SqFt 
Garage Type 
Garage SF 

Owner Name(s} 
:Unger Mark J 

:4 
: 3.00 
: Heat Pump 
: Concrete F g 
: 39.36 
: 1,714,522 
: Attached 
: 720 

Sale Date 
:04/21/1999 

Year Built : 1950 
EffYearBlt : 1950 
BsmFin SF : 1,792 
BsmUnfinSF 
BldgSqFt :4,004 
1stFlrSF : 952 
UpperFISF : 882 
Attic SqFt : 378 

TRANSFER INFORMATION 

Doc# 
49217 

Sale Price 

Patio SqFt 
Deck SqFt : 375 
ExtFinish : Block 
Const Type : Concrete Block 
Roof Shape : Gable 
Roof Mall : Composition 
Porch SqFt : 204 
Paving Mall : Concrete 

Deed Type Loan Amount Loan Type 

Th• Ill� lofom•tfoo "" b..l fumf•h•d, wfthmd '""''· fo ooofocmoooo wtth th• '""'""" •PP=•d by th• Slot• of '1t-.,""' 
Commissioner. The Insurance Division cautions intermediaries that this service is designed to benefit the ultimate insureds. liiafshrihltr48&JUSY OWAO <;?::'<! '""'•m•df•<" t"' oot b• pomlltod. S•ld """'" moy b• df•oootl�•d. No IObfllly • 'M"m•d foc "'Y •� ;;�� re;o:. 

lO 15 

I SALl=l\R l"\i"'.l 



STATE OF OREGON 

41.00 

1-3 
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t'2•. --·�·!" "\" lflCIAl.-t't DKll • IYATU!OllY PDllll (IMIVIMIGllftlllJ, •nm1..,.uU11_1,_114,.��;�:!'!-'·· 

I IYl'KOIAL WAHRANTll DlillllD - IY'l'A'l'll'l'OHY ll'OBH -$N} 
INDIVlllUAL GRANTOR 

-
7 ..... !!.�� ... ����!'! ... �!9.�-�QR.� ... ?;�-�!!!.�!! ... !!.L!.�!! ... ���-�--�-�?.M�.-��g��Q.\'! .. 1!�!Q9.�m& .. H.Y.*�-q .. ,-i;DY.§�/,��11t;J'�4 

conveys 11nd speo/a/ly warrndta ta . .... �!U� . . J.1 ... Utif;.l'fll ... llP..l\ .. . .J.llJ,1U1!1NJ.U.l1 .. J.!NfJ.Rll.t ... h1111.l11J.nll ... lii ... wi.f11 ...... , Granle11, 
lho loJlowln' described real )properly lree ol encumbr11noe11 rire11ted or aullered by tho Gr11ntor 8/IWpt 11s apealllcally 
••t lorth ht11ln, sltultod In .. !.. ......... W."!ibiU&li!IA\ ..... ................ Count,y, Ore,rm to·wlt: 

I 
1111 par atta11h11d E?Ch:l.b:l.t 11A11 

***THIS DEED lS GIVEN TO FULFILL THAT CERTAIN CONTRACT DATED JANUARY 5, 1979, AND 
RECORDED JANUARY 15 � 1979, IN RECORDER'S FEE NO, 790001638, WASlllNGTON COUNTY 
RECORDS**** (SUBSEQUENT ASSIGNMENTS OF CONTRACT RECORDED l•l-921 IN RECORDER'S 
FEE ND, 92002739 AND APRIL 19, 1991, RECORDER'S FEE NO, 91•019055) 

I llP SPAa INSUFl'ICIENT, CONTINUE DEscRrrnoN ON REVERSE SlDEI 

Tl1e praperly la l1e11ul11111111cumbr1o111ct1• cr1111l11d ur 111ll11red by the Gr11ntor excopt liuue or encumbran11e11 
suffered, permitted i or created by the Grantee subsequent to January S, 1979, 
the date of the contract wh:Lch thie dead :Ls given to fulfill, 

I 10£ contract Tha trua consideration lot t/lia co11vayanc11 le $�!SJg_;!,��J!!.!!Alt ..• (Haro comply with tha requirement• ol ORS 93.030) 
.................................................... l ................................................... ....................................................................................................... . . 

I • 

::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::r::::::.:::
·
:::::.:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

Dated lhis ..... .l.7.�.b ... day ol .f ........ ... -1\p.i:U .. . ...... .. .. , 19 .. .9.!l BABE ANDREW ZAGELOW, True tee of 

�� ���A�,&ai ::�:�tJ.����E::��,��--.. ���T 
J�tse � Bebe Andrew Zegelow 

FOREST DIN 

·-... llAG.fil,..QIL ..... --··----... -... L .......... ____ , ....... -.... . 
____ llll.Gilt-..... _,, .... _, __ .,. ___ L._ ........ -.���-·."?.��----
·---.. -· .. -....... ____ ,.,_ ........... I... .................. �.���� .... . 
...... _., .................................................... ! ...................................... . 

OAANTliE.'& ApDRE§n.Jil� 
Allor r111rdl119 11ru1n 111 I 
•• • J.llA1':� •• 1Al.1.\l .. ,J .. l,l,/,;l.�M.1!.,ll..1Ji.IU;' ...... ,_.,_ •• _ •• ll'AQ• RlllJIVID 

....... 3.JPA9 .. J!R. .. llna�i: •. l!-.Q.!!.<l.L ....... ---·-·-· .. ·-
----�cmiill;l.wi ... _Q&.._9.7..Uf-····---··---·-
....... _. ... -........... -......... NAMK:'ADD�iii;'iiP'''''"''········ .. ·····•····· ..... .. 

I 

U1ttll a dlange 11 req:a11l1cl, •IJ lax 1l�l1en1nlt 
.i..Jr "" ""' '" •h· ,.11ow1111 odd ..... I ........ �.!l._l!l?.9.'!� ..... _,,,.,,_,_,,,_,_,,,, .. .. ,, .. ,_, ......... -... _, __ 

I 
:�.::�=�-=�:�:.::::::.::::::.:::::::::::t::.-::::::::::::::::::::::�� 
.............. -.............................................. !.. ...................... .. . .... , __ • 

NUii, ADDlllH, 'I" 
.. 1:-.;:: .... -::�:-·.-:. ,:::o.!':::.•:.::.·. � 

·� ··.��.:. �. ... '";' . � :� .. . ... . ,;.;•. 

•o• 

S:::::�.:��:�� ....... ,_ ..... _JSL 
1 c11rtlly that lhe within instru­

ment waa received for record on lhe 
........ day ol . . ... _,_,, __ , ........ -... 119 ........ , 
at ................ o'clock ....... M., and 111cotd11d 
In book/teal/volume No .................... . .. an 

patla ..................... ... or aB lee/lile/instru· 
ment/mlcrofllm/recept/on No ........... __, 

Record of Dsede ol aa.id County, 
WltneH my hand 1111d 1011J ol 

County allixed • 

............ _ .............. -...... _ .. __ ........ -................... .. 
NAJll YJ'rLl 

By_ .......... ·--··-···-""""'""'" Deputy 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

DEC 2 4 2015 

SALEM, OR 
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dD TICOR Tl1LE INSURANCE Report No. W6B6631·KH 

'L'EGAt DESCRIPTION 
PARCEL 1: The Southeast ono-q11arter of' the Southwest one-qua.-ter of Section 26, Township 1 
South, Ran11e 3 Wost, Wille.metto Meridian, in tho County of WBBhlnston and State of Oregon. 

PARCEL 2: The NortheBSt one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter of Section 2.ti, Township l 
South, Rangci 3 West of tho Willmnettc Mcridlan, ln the County of Washlnaton and State of Oreaon. 



November 30, 2015 

Mark Unger Family Farms 
c/o Daniel Unger 
33640 SW Unger R,. 

I 

Cornelius, Or 9711 J 

I 
RE: Permit S-54581 

Department of Fish and Wildlife 

The Dalles Screen Shop 
3561 Klindt Drive 

The Dalles, OR 97058 
(541) 296-8026 

FAX (541) 296-7889 
odfw.com 

OREGON 

Flsh&Wlldllfe 

To Whom It May C0ncem: 

On November 23rd, ko15 Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Fish Screens Field 
Coordinator, Martinj Olson, performed a fish screen inspection for Mark Unger Family Farms at 
two separate points of diversion associated with water permit S-54583. The fish screen that has 
been installed at the jpoint of diversion in reservoir R-1440 meets current fish screening criteria 
up to a rate of 485 gallons per minute, while the fish screen for the diversion in reservoir R-5281 
meets current criterik up to a rate of 950 gallons per minute. The installation of these fish 
screens will satisfy the fish screening requirements listed in Permit S-54583. These are both end 
of pipe screens, so Jo fish by-pass device is necessary. 

I 
Please contact me ilyou have any questions regarding this letter. 

Sincerely, 

Martin Olson 
Fish Screens Field O:oordinator 

I 

The Dalles Screens hop 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

DEC 2 4 2015 

SALEM, OR 
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Beservoir-l�-57 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF WASHiliG'fOli 

CERTIFICATE(OF WATER RIGHT 

t!tbts Js to .Qterttfp, That PATRICK J. URGER 

I q1n:s 
of Route 2, Cornelius ,.State of Oregon ,. ha.s 1fUZ4e proof 

I - . .. . 
to the sa�sfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the wate.rs of · · 

an unnamfti stream, to be appropriated under Application No, 27708, Permi.t Na. 
21830 andApplioation No, 29)88, Permit No. 23150, 

for the purposes of 
1rrigat1 n 

under·Reservoir'Permit No. · 
R-144o of the State Engineer, and that said right"to·store said 

waters hj been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right 

hereby caJfirmed dates from Ootober 3, 1952, 

I . . 
that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such Tight, for the purposes afore-

said, shall t exceed 27 .O acre-feet. 

The reservoir is located in Section 26 (SW'lSEt) , Tp. 1 s. , R. 3 w. , W. M. 

RE I EIVED BY OWRD WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, 

day affixed this 20th 
DEC � 4 2015 of November 

---··········LE.WlS..A...s:r.AbU..Ji:�---··············-·············-······ 
State Engineer. 
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· STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY· OF WASllIBG'l'OR 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

�bis Js to <!ertifp, That 

of Route 2, Box 310, , State of 

.. ' � . � .. 

97113 
Oregon , has made proof 

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a Tight"t.o store the waters of 
Cbrt.'teneen Creek, tributary of 'lualatin River, appropriated under .Application 
numbe� 45334, Permit number 33410 

for the purposes of 
irrigation 

undJr Reservoir Permit N�. &.5281 of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said 

watls , has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right 
I 

hereby confirmed dates from .July 269 1968 

that the amount of water entitled to be stored eac1i year under ·suc1i right, jor the purposes afore-

said, shall not exceed 2.3.S acre feet 

T1te reservoir·is located in 

Sh SW� 
Section 26 

mw� 
Sec:tion 35 

T. ls •• a. 3 W., W. H. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

DEC � 4 Z015 
" , 
1·; 
I·! , . , 
; I 
!.1 

I: i i'j 
I, 

I'; •! 
I I 
Ii 
: I 
I I 

1·1 
.1 l,:l WITNESS the signature of th� S_ta�e

�
�ngineer, affixed j .i 

J 

•1 I: 

·7-e! '. ' this date. July ·24, 1974 LI . 
j .: l.J . 
l •, , ' ' • I 

;i : ; ···························· .. CbJ:1s .. i. .... 

wi.a1m:5,;�"t-;;·EJ;;9i;;;�; _r· :l .. ,I • '  
: ;i •. . . . . .I j :!j Recorded in State Record cif Water Right Certificates, Volume 32 , page 40718 jj i _'""'.:'_.:;; :· .. - . , . . _ ... ,..:;:-.:;::.:-:-.:-::::-::

·
_ -- -�- .. _. ·- ·.--:::_�,..""-:::--=-=-:--·:,_-:-:-:·.::.-:-:--.�= -:_, .. ,.-.=.:.::::::""":':'-::-::-:-::-':-::-:-.-:-::,_., .-,--= .: -.· • .:;:,olr·== 
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